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Jon Hixon, CMP, CTA
Vice President, Sales

O	 817-704-7588    
C	 817-897-6844
jon@arlington.org

Joe Bedsole, CTA 
Director of State &  
Southwest Associations
Austin Regional Office
C	 512-656-4229
joe@arlington.org

Mary German, CMP, 
CDME, CTA 
Senior Vice President,  
Operations
O	 817-704-7580    
C	 817-729-7580
mary@arlington.org 

Kelly Bumgarner, 
CTA
Conventions Sales  
Administrative 
Assistant
O	 817-704-7583   
kelly@arlington.org

Stefanie schafner
Executive Meetings 
Specialist

O	 817-704-7592 
C   817-504-1372  
stefanie@arlington.org

Ellen Brown, CTA
Director of  
National Accounts 
O	 817-704-7571    
C	 817-889-6924
ellen@arlington.org

Matt Wilson
Director of Sports & 
National Accounts
O	 817-704-7585    
C	 817-673-2248
matt@arlington.org

FIDEL MITCHELL  
Convention Services 
Manager

O	 817-704-7594
C   940-228-6759    
fidel@arlington.org

Meet the Sales & Services Team

“

“

The Texas Girls Coaches Association has been working with the Arlington Convention & Visitors 
Bureau every even year since 1988. TGCA is very appreciative for the guidance and service 
presented to us in a warm, congenial and sincere manner. We feel, through the efforts of the 
Arlington CVB, we are a part of the Arlington family. Our coaches look forward to coming to 
Arlington, because the hotels, convention center, restaurants, and entertainment venues make  
them feel special. We cherish our relationship with the Arlington CVB.

SALES TEAM

services TEAM

Our award-winning Sales and Services team 
members offer professional attention and multi-faceted 
industry knowledge when you plan your meetings and 
events of all sizes in Arlington. Our experts are at your 
service and dedicated to your success.

– Sam Tipton, Executive Director
Texas Girls Coaches Association

ARLINGTON.ORG/MEETINGS   |  817-265-7721   sales@arlington.org   

Scott Poland 
Tourism Sales Manager

O	 817-704-7593    
C	 214-563-2555
scott@arlington.org

DONNA SAENZ, 
Director of National 
Accounts: National 
Association & SMERF
O	 817-704-7578    
C	 817-296-7558
donna@arlington.org 



Ronnie price, CTA
President & CEO

ronnie@arlington.org

Joel McLelland, cTA
Senior Vice President, 
Finance & Administration
joel@arlington.org

shelley Jordan, CTA
Administrative & HR 
Assistant
shelley@arlington.org

cynthia dewey, CTA
Executive Assistant

cynthia@arlington.org

decima cooper 
MULLEN, CTA
Senior Director of 
Marketing & Public 
Relations 
decima@arlington.org

JASON TORRES 
Graphic Designer 

jason@arlington.org

APRIL LUTER 
Director of Partnerships 
& Programs 
april@arlington.org

michael ly, CTA
Digital Marketing 
Manager 

michael@arlington.org

Neetu singhal, CTA
CRM Specialist
 
neetu@arlington.org

BARBARA KOVACEVICH
Director of Special Events 

barbara@arlington.org

Nikki stephens, CTA
Public Relations &  
Digital Media  
Coordinator

nikki@arlington.org

Lisa farrimond, CTA
Project Manager

lisa@arlington.org

Meet the CVB Team
ad

minis



tra

t
ive

 
TE

AM
M

arke


ting


 T
EA

M
M

arke


ting


 T
EA

M

PA
RT

NE
RS

HI
P

EV
EN

TS

The Arlington convention & visitors bureau is the 
official destination marketing organization for Arlington, Texas. 
Our mission is to provide economic impact by building and 
marketing Arlington as a premier leisure travel, meetings and 
events destination. We also forge meaningful partnerships with 
tourism stakeholders and advocate for tourism interests in the 
state and local community.

 ARLINGTON CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU   817-265-7721


